Sachsenring

'Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. Classification ZOE
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 28 Izan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS 1'25.869 6 7 213.0
2 7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA Leopard Racing HONDA 1'26.164 8 8 0.295 0.295 213.8
3 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM 1'26.189 5 8 0.320 0.025 213.0
4 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Sterilgarda Husgvarna Max HUSQVARNA 1'26.299 3 9 0.430 0.110 213.8
5 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Leopard Racing HONDA 1'26.325 4 8 0.456 0.026 2125
6 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM 1'26.467 6 9 0.598 0.142 211.7
7 44 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM 1'26.617 5 6 0.748 0.150 213.8
8 11 Sergio GARCIA SPA GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS 1'26.626 6 6 0.757 0.009 216.0
9 18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA QJMotor Avintia Racing Team KTM 1'26.640 5 6 0.771 0.014 209.3
10 19 Scott OGDEN GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA 1'26.645 5 8 0.776 0.005 210.9
11 66 Joel KELSO AUS CIP Green Power KTM 1'26.649 6 7 0.780 0.004 212.1
12 16 Andrea MIGNO ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 1'26.734 8 8 0.865 0.085 210.5
13 17 John MCPHEE GBR Sterilgarda Husqvarna Max HUSQVARNA 1'26.751 2 9 0.882 0.017 213.8
14 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM 1'26.759 5 8 0.890 0.008 212.1
15 54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 1'27.101 3 4 1.232 0.342 208.8
16 43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO 1'27.256 7 8 1.387 0.155 213.4
17 99 Carlos TATAY SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO 1'27.474 6 9 1.605 0.218 209.7
Not classified
* 5 Jaume MASIA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 6 Izan GUEVARA 1'25.869| 153.9 Km/h

Air: 31° Best Race Lap:| 2019 Can ONCU 1'26.714| 152.4 Km/h

Humidity: 25% All Time Lap Record:| 2022 Izan GUEVARA 1'25.869| 153.9 Km/h

Ground: 47°

* Qualified for the race having achieved a time within 107 % of the fastest rider in a free practice session.

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results -
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LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. Top Speed & Average
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
11 Sergio GARCIA SPA GASGAS 216.0 | 214.2 | 209.7 | 209.3 2123 216.0
7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA HONDA 213.8/210.9 | 210.9 | 210.5]209.3 | 211.1 213.8
17 John MCPHEE GBR HUSQVARNA | 213.8 | 213.4|213.0212.1|211.3|| 2127 213.8
44 David MUNOZ SPA KTM 213.8/213.0 | 211.7 | 210.9 212.4 213.8
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA | 213.8|213.4|2125|212.1|211.7 | 2127 213.8
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO 213.4/211.7 | 211.7 | 211.3 | 211.3 | 211.9 213.4
5 Jaume MASIA SPA KTM 213.0 213.0 213.0
28 lzan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS 213.0 1 212.5/210.9 | 210.5]209.3 | 211.2 213.0
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM 213.0/213.0212.1 | 211.3 2109 | 212.1 213.0
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN HONDA 212.5/209.7 | 209.7 | 209.7 | 209.3 |  210.0 2125
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA KTM 2121 1212.1211.7 | 211.3 | 211.3 | 211.7 212.1
66 Joel KELSO AUS KTM 212.1 1 210.9 | 209.3 | 208.8 | 208.8 | 210.0 212.1
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN KTM 211.7 /1 210.1 | 210.1 | 209.3 | 209.3 | 210.1 211.7
19 Scott OGDEN GBR HONDA 210.9 1 210.5]210.1 | 210.1 | 209.7 | 210.3 210.9
16 Andrea MIGNO ITA HONDA 210.5/209.7 | 208.8 | 208.0 | 208.0 | 209.0 210.5
99 Carlos TATAY SPA CFMOTO 209.7 | 208.8 | 208.0 | 207.2 | 207.2 | 208.0 209.7
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA KTM 209.3 | 209.3 | 208.8 | 208.8 209.1 209.3
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA HONDA 208.8 | 208.8 208.8 208.8
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Sachsenring | Results and timing service provided by @R TISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. Chronological Analysis of Performances 223
* Lap / Sector time cancelled T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane 72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
Lap Lap Time 1 2 73 74 Speed Lap Lap Time 1 2 73 T4 Speed
lSt 28 |lzan GUEVARA GASGAS Aspar Tea SPA 1 * *
Runs=1  Total laps=7 Full laps=2 2 * *
3 * *
1
2 * * 4. 1'26.325 20.091 23.814 | 19.792 22.628  209.7
3 * * 5
4 6 * *
5 7 1'26.569 20.443 23.719] 19.837 22.570 209.7
6 125869 | 19.961 |23.717  (19.779 = 22.412 | 2130/ 8 126453  20.133 23785 19.843  22.692 | 2125
7 1'50.303 38.757 26.933 20.824 23.789 2125 6th 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA MT Helmets - MSI PN
an 7 Dennis FOGGIA Leopard Racing ITA Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=6
Runs=1  Total laps=8 Full laps=3 1
2 1'27.046 20.248 23.789 20.087 22.922 210.1
* * 3 1'26.600 20.211 23.726/ 19.916 22.747 209.3
* * 4 *
5

6 1'26.467 20.058 23.728 119.888 22.793  208.8

. . . 7 1'32.401 24820 24657 19.980 22.944 207.6
1'26.252 20.097 |23.643 [19.000 | 22.612/| 2138 8 1'26.650 20211 23735 19.900  22.804 210.1

8  126.164 19.970 23.658 19.900 22636 210.9 9 1'33.988 24.278 26.255 20.552 22.903  209.3

BOE Motorsports SPA

1
2
3
4 1'26.908 20.126 23.903 20.115 22.764  209.3
5
6
7

Daniel HOLGADO RedBUlKTMAo  SPA 7th 44 David MUNOZ
3|’d 96 Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=4 t Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

1'28.017 20.460 24.396  20.399 22.762  210.9

*

1'26.827 20.195 23.788  20.086 22.758 | 213.0

*

AW DN P
AW DN

5 126180 20080 23740 |19.740 @ 22.629 2121 5. 126617  20.228 | 23.906 | 19.890 | 22.593 | 213.8)

6 129750 23011 24109 19.943 22687 2097 6 126964 | 20211 24019 20017 22717 213.0

7 * 20058 ¥ Sergio GARCIA GASGAS Aspar Tea  SPA
8 1'36.757 22017 28549 22560 23631 2109 9Sth 11 ; Runs=1  Total laps=6 Ful laps=2
4th Ayumu SASAKI Sterilgarda Husqvarna JPN 1
Runs=1  Total laps=9 Full laps=6 2  1'28.220 20528 24294 20239 23159 209.7
1 3 *
2 126.851 20.227 23857 20.069 22.698 2121 4
3l 1262090 | 20078 23774 19.792 @ 22655 2125 @ ° * [23.771] [19.836] *
R o155 6 126626/ | 20114 23.929 19.838
Matteo BERTELLE QJMotor Avintia Racin |TA
1'27.802 20184 23844 20419 23355 2134 9th 18 Runs=l _ Total laps=6 Ful laps=3

1'28.016 20.398 24.191  20.242 23.185 211.7
1'27.280 20.270 23.975 20.195 22.840 2113
1'29.677 21.707 24.238 20.331 23401 204.1

1'28.021 20.467 24.126  20.486 22.942 | 209.3

*

© 00 N O 0|~

* *

AW DN P

5th 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI Leopard Racing JPN
Runs=1  Total laps=8 Full laps=3 5__ 1'26.640 20241 | 23.774] [19.902] | 22.723 208.8
6 1'27.041 20.209 23.836 19.953 23.043 209.3

‘FastestLap: Izan GUEVARA GASGAS Aspar Tea  SPA 1'25.869 19.961 23.717 19.779 22.412 ‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto3
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
i SIC58 Squadra Corse
Scott OGDEN VisionTrack Racing T GBR 1 5th | 54 Riccardo ROSSI g ITA
10th 19 Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Runs=1 Total laps=4 Full laps=2
5'30.236 P 19.362  25.006* 20.779  24.001
1 133588 18.732  24.365 20.248  22.994
2 127.694 20405 24029 20100 23160 2088 o -l0%7 ALLIL S 28769 2042k 22 1od
' ' ' ' ' T3 127101 | 20250 23918 20.107 22.826 | 208.8
3 129256 P 20.348  23.912 20.273  24.723 2105
PR 0151 omaot  orsie ouen 4 127135 20.339  24.001 |20.056 | 22.739 208.8
5[ 1'26.645 20.091] 23819 19.886 | 22849 210.1 16th 43 Xavier ARTIGAS CFMOTO Racing Pru_ SPA
7 1'26.985 20230 [23.782] 19.995 22978 2101 1 ;oo 24281 27639 20.630  23.609
8 126801 20218 23883 (19879 22911 L 2109  » 19g4ps 20536 24.235 20.428 23.229 2117
Joel KELSO CIP Green Power _ AUS 3 1'36.567 P 20454  24.237* 24.484  27.392 211.3
11th 66 Runs=l  Total laps=7 Fulllaps=s 4 357137 18.937  24.920 20.492  23.619
T T 5 1'29.474 20289 24.030 20.331 24.824 211.7
5 i;‘;'iii 20'582 24'382 20'487 23'120 somg O 182097 * 22092 25439 20392  23274* 2113
3 donain v o0ers  ohamir o0aves o1y opos [ L27.256/ [ 20.273 [23.998 (20089 | 22.896 2134
8 1'28.881 20710 24573 20385 23213 2105
4 1'32.085 P 20.674  24.863* 21.380  25.168 _ 208.8
5  650.178 33234 25153 20.323  22.780 17th 99 Carlos TATAY CFMOTO Racing Pru SPA
6l 126.649 | 20252 [23.823] [19.864] [ 22.710 210.9 Runs=1  Total laps=9 Full laps=6
7 1'27.493 20431 24209 20011 22842 | 2121 1 50000 10073 25401 20971 23.414
12th 16 Andrea MIGNO Rivacold Snipers Tea 1TA 2 1'28.406 20.667 24.352 20.337  23.050 206.1
Runs=1  Total laps=8 Fullaps=a 3 127845 20371 24.255 20.240 | 22.979 208.8
T ooios e i 00 i 4 1'31.207 P 20.333  24.255* 20.665  25.954 | 209.7
2 1288900 * 20520  24.457¢ 20748 23165 2088 O 333103 L9490 24985 20994 23531
3 128549 * 20392  24.382% 20668 23.107 2080  O——L2LAl4 20282 23.979/ 20.204  23.009  207.2
7 1729.092 20.656  24.623 20.674 23.139  207.2
4 1'28.058 20.488 24260 20.355 22.955 207.6
8  1'27.591 20375 24.028 [20.160/ 23.028 208.0
5 131307 P 21515 25239 20.738  23.815  208.0
6 21 00s o0 omeel o0a8r oo a0 9 127634 | 20248 24.019 20341 23.026 207.2
7 1'27.189 20487 23871 20113 22718 | 2105 18th 5 Jaume MASIA Red BulKTM Ajo  SPA
8| 126734/ | 20.286 [23.794] [19.937] [ 22.717 209.7 Runs=1  Total laps=2 Full laps=0
13th 17 John MCPHEE Sterigarda Husqvama GBR 1 302794 23022 [24.701] [20.275) [ 23.106]
t Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=6 unfinished 20.239 AR
1 133.014 18.178  24.225 20.299  22.946
2l 126.751 20.187 | 23.802 19.982] 22780 2105
3 1'27.060 20.129] 24.017 20221 | 22,693 213.0
4 129336 P 20146  23.950* 20.613  24.627  211.3
5  400.567 18.362  24.696 20.347  24.243
6  1'30.497 20219 24149 20401 25.728 209.3
7 1'28.010 20603 24154 20122 23.131 | 213.8
8  1'27.059 20178  23.907 20.132 22842 2121
9  1'28.029 20295 24.224 20480 23.030 213.4
14th 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ Red Bull KTM Tech3 SPA
Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=5
1 302.250 27624 25013 20.244  22.932
2 1727.213 20393 23957 20052 22811 211.3
3 1'30.063 P 20.180  23.975* 20.102  25.806  210.1
4  359.977 18.404 24538 20.117  22.785
5[ 1'26.759 20.097] 23901 19.969 22792 [ 212.1
6 1'31.087 22362 25766 20.064 22.895 211.3
7 126779 20176  23.886 | 19.936] | 22781 212.1
8 1'27.128 20223 23942 20117 22846 2117
Fastest Lap: Izan GUEVARA GASGAS Aspar Tea  SPA 1'25.869 19.961 23.717 19.779 22.412
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Sachsenring

3671 m.
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Izan GUEVARA
Dennis FOGGIA
Daniel HOLGADO

Ayumu SASAKI
Tatsuki SUZUKI
Ryusei YAMANAKA

David MUNOZ
Sergio GARCIA
Matteo BERTELLE

Scott OGDEN
Joel KELSO
Andrea MIGNO

John MCPHEE
Adrian FERNANDEZ
Riccardo ROSSI

Xavier ARTIGAS
Carlos TATAY
Jaume MASIA

Diogo MOREIRA
Taiyo FURUSATO
Stefano NEPA

Lorenzo FELLON
Elia BARTOLINI
Deniz ONCU

Alberto SURRA
lvan ORTOLA
Kaito TOBA

Joshua WHATLEY
Mario AJI
Ana CARRASCO

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

SPA
ITA
SPA

JPN
JPN
JPN

SPA
SPA
ITA

GBR
AUS
ITA

GBR
SPA
ITA

SPA
SPA
SPA

BRA
JPN
ITA

FRA
ITA
TUR

ITA
SPA
JPN

GBR
INA
SPA

GASGAS Aspar Team
Leopard Racing
Red Bull KTM Ajo

Sterilgarda Husgvarna Max
Leopard Racing
MT Helmets - MSI

BOE Motorsports
GASGAS Aspar Team
QJMotor Avintia Racing Team

VisionTrack Racing Team
CIP Green Power
Rivacold Snipers Team

Sterilgarda Husqvarna Max
Red Bull KTM Tech3
SIC58 Squadra Corse

CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP
CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP
Red Bull KTM Ajo

MT Helmets - MSI
Honda Team Asia
Angeluss MTA Team

SIC58 Squadra Corse
QJMotor Avintia Racing Team
Red Bull KTM Tech3

Rivacold Snipers Team
Angeluss MTA Team
CIP Green Power

VisionTrack Racing Team
Honda Team Asia
BOE Motorsports

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle

GASGAS
HONDA
KTM

HUSQVARNA
HONDA
KTM

KTM
GASGAS
KTM

HONDA
KTM
HONDA

HUSQVARNA
KTM
HONDA

CFMOTO
CFMOTO
KTM

KTM
HONDA
KTM

HONDA
KTM
KTM

HONDA
KTM
KTM

HONDA
HONDA
KTM

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
FP3

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Results and timing service provided by @HEITISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'25.869
1'26.164
1'26.189

1'26.299
1'26.325
1'26.467

1'26.617
1'26.626
1'26.640

1'26.645
1'26.649
1'26.734

1'26.751
1'26.759
1'27.101

1'27.256
1'27.474
1'26.547

1'27.192
1'27.254
1'27.418

1'27.462
1'27.693
1'28.001

1'28.019
1'28.101
1'28.109

1'28.114
1'28.186
1'29.017
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Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

20

Gap Top Speed

7 213.0
8 0.295 0.295 213.8
8 0320 0025 213.0
9 0430 0110 2138
8  0.456 0.026 2125
9 0598 0142 211.7
6 0.748 0.150 213.8
6 0.757 0.009 216.0
6 0771 0.014 209.3
8 0.776 0.005 210.9
7 0.780 0.004 212.1
8 0.865 0.085 2105
9 0.882 0017 2138
8  0.890 0.008 212.1
4 1232 0.342 208.8
8 1.387 0.155 213.4
9 1.605 0.218 209.7
0.622
9 (¥ 0.386 213.4
8 (*)0.448 0.062 213.8
9 (0.612 0.164 208.4
9 (¥ 0.656 0.044 210.9
9 (0.887 0.231 2105
7 (*1.195 0.308 2105
8 (*)1.213 0.018 207.2
9 (*1.295 0.082 213.0
7 (*)1.303 0.008 208.8
6 (*)1.308 0.005 208.4
4 (*1.380 0.072 207.2
8 (2211 0.831 210.1
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Sachsenring Results and timing service provided by I TISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

3671 m. Qualifying Results 20

% Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.
Pole Position: Izan GUEVARA 1'25.869  153.9 Km/h
QlBestLap: Lap9 Adrian FERNANDEZ (*) 1'26.806  152.2 Km/h
Best Race Lap: 2019 Can ONCU 1'26.714, 152.4 Km/h
All Time Lap Record: 2022 Izan GUEVARA 1'25.869 153.9 Km/h

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results - ..........cccooiiiiiiini e Time:
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Sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Provisional Starting Grid

3671 m. 'Race : 27 laps = 99.117 km 23
1
1'25.869 2
28 Izan GUEVARA 1'26.164 3
GASGAS 7 Dennis FOGGIA 1'26.189
Honda 96 Daniel HOLGADO
KTM
4
1'26.299 5
71 Ayumu SASAKI 1'26.325 6
Husqvarna 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI 1'26.467
Honda 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA
KTM
~
1'26.617 8
44 David MUROZ 1'26.626 9
KTM 11 Sergio GARCIA 1'26.640
GASGAS 18 Matteo BERTELLE
KTM
10
1'26.645 11
19 Scott OGDEN 1'26.649 12
Honda 66 Joel KELSO 1'26.734
KTM 16 Andrea MIGNO
Honda
13
1'26.751 14
17 John MCPHEE 1'26.759 15
Husqvarna 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ 127.101
KTM 54 Riccardo ROSSI
Honda
16
1'27.256 17
43 Xavier ARTIGAS 1'27.474 18
CFMOTO 99 Carlos TATAY 1'26.547
CFMOTO 5 Jaume MASIA
KTM
19
1'27.192 20
10 Diogo MOREIRA 1'27.254 21
KTM 72 Taiyo FURUSATO 127.418
Honda 82 Stefano NEPA
KTM
22
1'27.462 23
20 Lorenzo FELLON 1'27.693 24
Honda 23 Elia BARTOLINI 1'28.001
KTM 53 Deniz ONCU
KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .

......................................................... TiME: v
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Sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Provisional Starting Grid

3671 m. 'Race : 27 laps = 99.117 km 23

25
1'28.019 26

67 Alberto SURRA 1'28.101 27
Honda 48 lvan ORTOLA 1'28.109
KTM 27 Kaito TOBA
KTM

28
128.114 29

70 Joshua WHATLEY 1'28.186 30
Honda 64 Mario AJI 1'29.017
Honda 22 Ana CARRASCO
KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiin e TiME: v
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\ Sachsenring

\ 3671 m.

'Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

After the Qualifying Nr. 2
'Event Best Maximum Speed

% Rider

Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  216.8 Free Practice Nr. 3
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  216.4 Free Practice Nr. 3
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  216.4 Free Practice Nr. 1
11 Sergio GARCIA SPA GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS  216.4 Free Practice Nr. 1
17 John MCPHEE GBR Sterilgarda Husqgvarna Max HUSQVARNA  216.0 Free Practice Nr. 3
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Sterilgarda Husqvarna Max HUSQVARNA  215.5 Free Practice Nr.3
44 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  215.1 Free Practice Nr. 3

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM  215.1 Free Practice Nr. 3

7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA Leopard Racing HONDA  215.1 Free Practice Nr. 2
28 lzan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS  214.7 Free Practice Nr. 3
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA  214.7 Free Practice Nr.3
27 Kaito TOBA JPN CIP Green Power KTM  214.7 Free Practice Nr. 3
10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA MT Helmets - MSI KTM  214.7 Free Practice Nr. 3
53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  214.7 Free Practice Nr. 3
16 Andrea MIGNO ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  214.2 Free Practice Nr.3
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  214.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Leopard Racing HONDA  214.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  213.4 QualifyingNr. 1
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA QJMotor Avintia Racing Team KTM  213.4 Free Practice Nr. 2
48 |van ORTOLA SPA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  213.0 QualifyingNr. 1
23 Elia BARTOLINI ITA QJMotor Avintia Racing Team KTM  213.0 Free Practice Nr. 3

5 Jaume MASIA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  213.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
99 Carlos TATAY SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  213.0 Free Practice Nr. 2
66 Joel KELSO AUS CIP Green Power KTM  212.5 Free Practice Nr. 1
22 Ana CARRASCO SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  212.5 Free Practice Nr. 3
20 Lorenzo FELLON FRA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  212.1 Free Practice Nr. 2
19 Scott OGDEN GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  211.7 Free Practice Nr.3
70 Joshua WHATLEY GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  209.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
67 Alberto SURRA ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  208.0 Free Practice Nr. 3
64 Mario AJI INA Honda Team Asia HONDA  208.0 Free Practice Nr.3
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Sachsenring | Results and timing service provided by I TISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

3671 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T T2 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
11.GUEVARA 19.961 D.FOGGIA 23.643 D.HOLGADO 19.740 |.GUEVARA 22.412 1/.GUEVARA 1'25.869, 1'25.869 (1)
2D.FOGGIA 19.970 I.GUEVARA 23.717 I.GUEVARA 19.779 T.SUZUKI 22.570 2|D.FOGGIA 1'26.125, 1'26.164 (2)
3R.YAMANAKA 20.058 T.SUZUKI 23.719 T.SUZUKI 19.792 D.MUNOZ 22.593 3/D.HOLGADO 1'26.167, 1'26.189 (3)
4D.HOLGADO 20.058 R.YAMANAKA 23.726 A.SASAKI 19.792 D.FOGGIA 22.612 4/T.SUZUKI 1'26.172| 1'26.325 (5)
5A.SASAKI 20.078 D.HOLGADO 23.740 S.GARCIA 19.836 D.HOLGADO 22.629 5|A.SASAKI 1'26.299| 1'26.299 (4)
6 S.OGDEN 20.091 S.GARCIA 23.771 J.KELSO 19.864 A.SASAKI 22.655 6 R.YAMANAKA 1'26.419| 1'26.467 (6)
7T.SUZUKI 20.091 M.BERTELLE 23.774 S.OGDEN 19.879 J.MCPHEE 22.693 7|S.GARCIA 1'26.466, 1'26.626 (8)
8 A.FERNANDEZ 20.097 A.SASAKI 23.774 R.YAMANAKA 19.888 J.KELSO 22.710 8/D.MUNOZ 1'26.600, 1'26.617 (7)
9S.GARCIA 20.114 S.OGDEN 23.782 D.MUNOZ 19.890 A.MIGNO 22.717 9|S.OGDEN 1'26.601, 1'26.645 (10)
10J.MCPHEE 20.129 A.MIGNO 23.794 D.FOGGIA 19.900 M.BERTELLE 22.723 10{J.MCPHEE 1'26.606, 1'26.751 (13)
11M.BERTELLE 20.209 J.MCPHEE 23.802 M.BERTELLE 19.902 R.ROSSI 22.739 11 M.BERTELLE 1'26.608, 1'26.640 (9)
12 D.MUNOZ 20.211 J.KELSO 23.823 A.FERNANDEZ 19.936 S.GARCIA 22.745 12|J.KELSO 1'26.649, 1'26.649 (11)
13J.MASIA 20.239 A.FERNANDEZ 23.886 A.MIGNO 19.937 R.YAMANAKA 22.747 13|/A.FERNANDEZ| 1'26.700| 1'26.759 (14)
14 C.TATAY 20.248 D.MUNOZ 23.906 J.MCPHEE 19.982 A.FERNANDEZ 22.781 14 A.MIGNO 1'26.734| 1'26.734 (12)
15R.ROSSI 20.250 R.ROSSI 23.918 R.ROSSI 20.056 S.OGDEN 22.849 15/R.ROSSI 1'26.963| 1'27.101 (15)
16 J.KELSO 20.252 C.TATAY 23.979 X.ARTIGAS 20.089 X.ARTIGAS 22.896 16|X.ARTIGAS 1'27.256| 1'27.256 (16)
17 X.ARTIGAS 20.273 X.ARTIGAS 23.998 C.TATAY 20.160 C.TATAY 22.979 17|C.TATAY 1'27.366| 1'27.474 (17)
18 A.MIGNO 20.286 J.MASIA 24.701 J.MASIA 20.275 J.MASIA 23.106 -1.J.MASIA (-1)
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Sachsenring | Results and timing service provided by LI TISSOT

Qualifying Nr. 2

3671 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
2'58.542 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA  1'26.851  152.1 2
2'59.765 17 John MCPHEE GBR HUSQVARNA  1'26.751  152.3 2
4'24.841 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA 1'26.299 153.1 3

11'26.149 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM  1'26.189  153.3 5
14'30.755 28 Izan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS  1'25.869  153.9 6
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